QPS Evaluation Services Inc.
Testing, Certification, and Field Evaluation Body
Accredited in Canada, the USA and Internationally
YOUR FULL SERVICE PARTNER IN
GLOBAL CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
TESTING - CERTIFICATION - FIELD EVALUATION
Energy Efficiency Verification - CB Scheme - IECEx Scheme
CE Marking - ATEX

below the Certification  Mark;
- applicant's identification - company name, trademark or QPS file reference (LR1123);
- Model designation;
- date code/serial number;
- complete electrical ratings – (DC 24V, 2.4A)
Installation, Operating and Safety Instructions – Safety instruction of this product is provided by the
manufacturer as required by the standard.
Report No: LR1123-2 Page 3 of 16 Issue Date: November 3, 2011
QSD 153 Rev 01 Issue Date:  5/07 Rev Date: 02/10
    QPS authorizes the applicant (indicated on the Certificate of Conformity) to reproduce this report in its entirety
DESCRIPTION
The product is a component type thermal printer, supplied by an appropriately certified (external) SELV Power
Supply with an output rating of 24Vdc, 2.5Amps (minimum).
All models are identical with similar circuit board and high speed motor/cutter mechanism assembly and only
differ by the metal frame for mounting to the host.
EZ-Load™ Stretch is a variation on the EZ-Load™ having same printer, but taller to accommodate a larger roll
of paper (6").
HSVL Printer uses a different print mechanism with a different motor listed in critical components list.
POWER CONNECTIONS
DC jack, supplied by an appropriately certified (external) SELV Power Supply with an output rating of 24Vdc,
2.5Amps (minimum).
FACTORY TESTS: N/A
No manufacturing or production line tests are required because the products covered under this report are
powered through an approved SELV Power Supply.
Report No: LR1123-2R1 Page 4 of 16 Issue Date: November 3, 2011
  Revised Date: November 21, 2011
QSD 153 Rev 01 Issue Date:  5/07 Rev Date: 02/10
    QPS authorizes the applicant (indicated on the Certificate of Conformity) to reproduce this report in its entirety
Tests
The model was presented as a representative sample of the product and subjected to the test requirements of
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, Second Edition, Dated March 27, 2007, UL 60950-1 Second Edition, Dated March
27, 2007 with satisfactory results under project LRE1123-2 dated April 29, 2010 .
The following tests were performed as specified under project LRE1123-2 dated April 29, 2010. No further tests
were considered necessary.
UL60950-1/CSA-C22.2
No. 60950-1-07
INFORMATION
CLAUSE NO.
1.6.2 Input Current
1.7.13 Durability Test
4.5.1 Heating test
5.3 Abnormal operation and fault conditions
The test methods and results of the above tests have been reviewed and found in compliance with the
requirements in CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 and UL 60950-1 Second Edition, Dated March 27, 2007.
REVISED NOVEMBER 21, 2011.
Tests.
The model was presented as a representative sample of the product and subjected to the test requirements of
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, Second Edition, Dated March 27, 2007, UL 60950-1 Second Edition, Dated March
27, 2007 with satisfactory results under project LRE1123-2 dated November 21, 2011 .
The following tests were performed as specified under project LRE1123-2 dated November 21, 2011. No further
tests were considered necessary
UL60950-1/CSA-C22.2
No. 60950-1-07
INFORMATION
CLAUSE NO.
5.3.2 Locked rotor test.